
13 AUGUST IBE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2265 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/ 133-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

CH 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

CH 

CH 

AK 
AK 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

12784 

12786 
15 

12787 
12789 

12788 
12847 
12816 
12791 
12797 
12863 
12353 

12830 
1 

12831 

12817 

12864 

2347 

12832 
12770 

12818 

12806 

12844 

29 
12819 

12845 

12865 

12678 

12866 

714 

12833 

12868 

37 

12846 

12802 

12842 
12730 

720 

721 

12821 
12822 

12848 

Tariff 
Item 

32.09.001 I 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.01.065 
39.01.115 

39.02.025 
39.02.125 
39.02.139 

39.05.015 

40.08.049 

40.11.001 

48.01 .111 
48 .07 .121 

48.07.121 

48 .07 .151 

48.07 .151 

48.15.029 
56.05.019 

58.04.028 

59.04.001 

59.12.029 

68.07.000 

70.20.089 

73.14.000 

73 .14.000 

73.20.059 

73.32.029 

76.06.000 

81.04.019 
82.05.019 

84.11.061 

84.11.061 

84.17 .009 
84.19 .039 

84.19.039 

Goods 

Coria! dressing PA, a top coating agent with migration barrier against 
plasticizers and dyes 

Basacryl salt TR, surface active agent used in textile dyeing . . . . 
Busperse 203 anionic dispersing agent, peculiar for use as a pigment 

dispersant in emulsion paints, paper coatings and pigment slurries 
Luprintol PN, an auxiliary levelling agent used in dyeing textiles .. 
Lyogen AF liquid, anti-frosting agent for carpet printing and space 

dyeing on polyamide fibres and wool 
Setamol WS, used in textile dyeing . . . . . . . . 
Durcisol CS 50, a hardener for sodium silicate, used in earthworks .. 
Plaswax 1826, a rust preventative for automobiles . . . . 
Vitexol R, an anti foam used in space dyeing carpet yarns . . . . 
Petpac 2113 and 2115 resins, for use in making bottles . . . . 
Lens blocking tape, peculiar for use on lens edger machines . . . . 
White trilobal nylon filters, 4. 5 mm, bonded to polyester urethane 

foam in sheets (787 mm x 1320 mm) 
Airflex TM500, a vinyl acetate - ethylene latex for paints . . . . 
Stabilene scribe surface film, peculiar for use in drafting . . . . 
Cast acrylic sheet, press polished, for use in making engraved signs, 

name plates, etc. 
Pentalyn 261, an alkali-soluble resin, for use in aqueous flexographic 

inks 
Cushion pads, two sheets of heat resistant paper with butyl rubber 

sheet sandwiched between them, dimensions 1490 mm x 3430 mm 
X 3mm 

Sure Grip traction tread tyres, sizes 600 x 16, 650 x 16 and 750 x 16, 
for use as snow grip tyres on Land Rovers and for four-wheel drive 
tractors 

Wet strength tissue paper . . . . . . . . . . 
Honshu metallised greaseproofed glassine, being greaseproof treated 

glassine, vacuum metallised on 1/S, to be used by printers to produce 
printed chocolate wrappers, and other confectionery and food product 
wrappers 

Volatile corrosion inhibitor papers, for use in wrapping metal products 
to prevent corrosion or oxidation 

Olinkote coated paper board, for use in making carry-home packs for 
soft drinks 

Polyslik S.8075 release paper, used as a release liner in making self 
adhesive tapes 

Linson tak strip, peculiar for use in making lecture note pads .. 
Polyester, 45%/50%; acrylic, 34%/40% and flax or rayon yam 15%, 

1/22 cotton count, for use in making weft knitted fabric on machines 
of 20 gauge and finer 

Polyester stretch corduroy, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in making apparel 

Frankline, twisted leaded polypropylene line, 4 mm-14 mm diameter, 
ZandStwist 

Duplotex double sided adhesive tape, peculiar to use on flexographic 
printing machines, for use in adhering printing plates to metal cylinder 

Firesin 25SG, 34SG and 42SG, refractory light weight grains, for use in 
making light weight insulating refractory concrete 

Fibreglass insect screening punched into 191 mm and 265.5 mm round 
discs 

Galvanised soft tempered steel stitching wire, for use in making twist 
ties 

Hot dipped galvanised soft temper wire, 0. 56 mm diameter, manu­
factured as stitching wire, for use in making ties for tying bags, etc. 

Insulation joints, sizes 150 mm (working pressure 8620 kPa), 200 mm 
(working pressure 690 kPa) and 100 mm (working pressure 8620 
kPa), peculiar for use on gas pipelines 

Dryseal pressure plugs of 316 stainless steel, for use in making wafer 
check valves 

Hollow aluminium tube, welded, bright one side, for use in making 
folding aluminium furniture 

Wrought plates, sheets and strips of titanium . . . . . . 
Printed circuit tooling die, to be used for piercing and blanking printed 

circuit boards 
Aluminium forward curved multivane, centrifugal fan wheels, 184 mm 

diameter x 89 mm depth x 12 mm shaft bore and 160 mm x 64 mm 
x 10mm 

Aluminium/steel fan blades, sizes 305 mm x 230 mm diameter and 
steel fan blades, size223 mm 

Q.U.V. accelerated weathering tester .. 
Automac stretch wrapping machines, viz: .. 

Models Al 0, AlOS, Mini, Al 2, A40 and ASS 
Hayssen Ultima, Model 95-l 6PR, vertical, form, fill and seal machine .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

10* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free* 
Can Free* 
DCFree* 
Pac Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
99 
15 

15 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

99 
99 

10 
10 

10 


