## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1981/133—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
K	12784	32.09.001	Corial dressing PA, a top coating agent with migration barrier against plasticizers and dyes	Free*	Free*	1
K VN	12786 15	34.02.000 34.02.000	Basacryl salt TR, surface active agent used in textile dyeing Busperse 203 anionic dispersing agent, peculiar for use as a pigment dispersant in emulsion paints, paper coatings and pigment slurries	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
AK AK	12787 12789	34.02.000 34.02.000	Luprintol PN, an auxiliary leveling agent used in dyeing textiles Lyogen AF liquid, anti-frosting agent for carpet printing and space dyeing on polyamide fibres and wool	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
K	12788	34.02.000	Setamol WS, used in textile dyeing	Free*	Free*	1
K K	12847 12816	38.19.079 38.19.079	Durcisol CS 50, a hardener for sodium silicate, used in earthworks Plaswax 1826, a rust preventative for automobiles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K	12791	38.19.079	Vitexol R, an anti foam used in space dyeing carpet yarns	Free*	Free*	
.K K	12797	39.01.005	Petpac 2113 and 2115 resins, for use in making bottles	Free* Free*		
[. <b>O.</b>	12353	39.01.115	White trilobal nylon filters, 4.5 mm, bonded to polyester urethane foam in sheets (787 mm × 1320 mm)	Free*	-	
K /N	12830	39.02.025	Airflex TM500, a vinyl acetate – ethylene latex for paints	Free* Free*		
K	12831	39.02.139	Cast acrylic sheet, press polished, for use in making engraved signs, name plates, etc.	Free*	Free*	1
K	12817	39.05.015	Pentalyn 261, an alkali-soluble resin, for use in aqueous flexographic inks	Free*		
K	12864	40.08.049	Cushion pads, two sheets of heat resistant paper with butyl rubber sheet sandwiched between them, dimensions 1490 mm $\times$ 3430 mm $\times$ 3 mm	Free*	Free*	9
.0.	2347	40.11.001	Sure Grip traction tread tyres, sizes $600 \times 16$ , $650 \times 16$ and $750 \times 16$ , for use as snow grip tyres on Land Rovers and for four-wheel drive tractors	10*	Aul Free* Can Free* DC Free* Pac Free*	
K .O.	12832 12770	48.01.111 48.07.121	Wet strength tissue paper Honshu metallised greaseproofed glassine, being greaseproof treated glassine, vacuum metallised on 1/S, to be used by printers to produce printed chocolate wrappers, and other confectionery and food product	Free* Free*	1 40 1 100	
.0.	12818	48.07.121	wrappers Volatile corrosion inhibitor papers, for use in wrapping metal products to prevent corrosion or oxidation	Free*		
К	12806	48.07.151	Olinkote coated paper board, for use in making carry-home packs for	Free*		
K	12844	48.07.151	soft drinks Polyslik S.8075 release paper, used as a release liner in making self adhesive tapes	Free*		
N K	29 12819	48.15.029 56.05.019	Linson tak strip, peculiar for use in making lecture note pads Polyester, 45%/50%; acrylic, 34%/40% and flax or rayon yarn 15%, 1/22 cotton count, for use in making weft knitted fabric on machines of 20 gauge and finer	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K	12845	58.04.028	Polyester stretch corduroy, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making apparel	Free*	Free*	
X	12865	59.04.001	Frankline, twisted leaded polypropylene line, 4 mm—14 mm diameter, Z and S twist	Free*	an an an an an Ar An Aragan	
0.	12678	59.12.029	Duplotex double sided adhesive tape, peculiar to use on flexographic printing machines, for use in adhering printing plates to metal cylinder	Free*	Free*	
K	12866	68.07.000	Firesin 25SG, 34SG and 42SG, refractory light weight grains, for use in making light weight insulating refractory concrete	Free*	Free*	1
ł	714	70.20.089	Fibreglass insect screening punched into 191 mm and 265.5 mm round discs	Free*	Free*	
٢	12833	73.14.000	Galvanised soft tempered steel stitching wire, for use in making twist ties	Free*	Free*	1
¢ (	12868	73.14.000	Hot dipped galvanised soft temper wire, 0.56 mm diameter, manu- factured as stitching wire, for use in making ties for tying bags, etc.	Free*	Free*	1
N	37	73.20.059	Insulation joints, sizes 150 mm (working pressure 8620 kPa), 200 mm (working pressure 690 kPa) and 100 mm (working pressure 8620	Free*	Free*	9
C I	12846	73.32.029	kPa), peculiar for use on gas pipelines Dryseal pressure plugs of 316 stainless steel, for use in making wafer check valves	Free*	Free*	1
C	12802	76.06.000	Hollow aluminium tube, welded, bright one side, for use in making folding aluminium furniture	Free*	Free*	1
с О.	12842 12730	81.04.019 82.05.019	Wrought plates, sheets and strips of titanium Printed circuit tooling die, to be used for piercing and blanking printed circuit boards	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9
I	720	84.11.061	Aluminium forward curved multivane, centrifugal fan wheels, 184 mm diameter $\times$ 89 mm depth $\times$ 12 mm shaft bore and 160 mm $\times$ 64 mm	Free*		
Ŧ	721	84.11.061	$\times$ 10 mm Aluminium/steel fan blades, sizes 305 mm $\times$ 230 mm diameter and steel fan blades, size 223 mm	Free*		.
	12821 12822	84.17.009 84.19.039	Q.U.V. accelerated weathering tester Automac stretch wrapping machines, viz: Models A10, A10S, Mini, A12, A40 and A88	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1   1
c	12848	84.19.039	Hayssen Ultima, Model 95-16PR, vertical, form, fill and seal machine	Free*	Free*	1